case

Advice or education to promote health and wellbeing

Community Pharmacy: Promoting Health and Wellbeing- Evidence review 2 for advice or
education (August 2018) 49

APRIL Face
Aging
software
supplied the
progression
software
license per
gratis for the
study.

6-7 10
(12.5)

10
(12.7)

8-10 4 (5.0) 2 (2.5)

a Chi-square
b t-test

Inclusion criteria

- Aged 18-30
- Smoker (1 or more a day)
- Able to give consent
- Available for 6 month follow-up
- No beards, moustaches or non-
removable facial accessories
- No body dysmorphia (assessed by -
Body Dysmorphic Disorder
Questionnaire)
- Not using NRT or oral drugs for
nicotine dependence

Exclusion criteria

None specifically reported

All costs were expressed in 2011 AUS
dollars. Cost of tokens was converted
from American to AUS dollars based on
2011 average exchange rate. Number of
lifetime quitters was calculated assuming
long-term smoking relapse of 37% within
10yrs.

Scenario sensitivity analysis were
performed according to table below:

Item Ba
se
ca
se

Best
case
(cha
nge
from
base
)

Wors
t
case
(chan
ge
from
base)

Pharmac
ist’s time

4.8
min
s

-25% +25%

Exchang
e rate*

0.9
68
7
AU
$

lowes
t
level
in
5yrs

highe
st
level
in
5yrs

Discount
rate

3% -3% +2%

* for converting cost of tokens from
American to AUS dollars

Mean cost per
participant

5.79 5.07 8.93

Total costa 463 406 714

ICER per
additional quitter

46 41 71

ICER per
additional
lifetime quitter

74 64 113

Cost offset from
reduction in
healthcare costs

2144 2660 1867

Net total cost
savings

1778 2346 1316

a total cost for all 80 participants
(Best case and worst case taken from table in methods
and analysis column)

Cost effectiveness results with conversion to UK pounds
sterling (conversion based on AUS dollars to UK pounds
at 01/07/2011 [bankofengland.co.uk]):

Item (AU$) Base
case

Best
case

Worst
case

Mean cost per
participant

3.87 3.39 8.93

Total costa 310 272 478

ICER per
additional quitter

31 27 48

ICER per
additional
lifetime quitter

50 43 76

Cost offset from
reduction in
healthcare costs

1434 1780 1249

Net total cost
savings

1190 1570 880